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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
10TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
76TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
APO AE 09342

CIRF-ZA-BD . . .  6Apro6

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION-FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI-
0248-04-CID259-80282-5C2B/5Y2E :

DATE/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. UNKNOWN DATE AND TIME; BAGHDAD INTERNATIONIONAL

AIRPORT (BIAP), BAGHDAD, IZ, APO AE 09342
- DATE/TIME REPORTED: 2 AUG 2004, 0900

INVESTIGATED BY: :

SUBJECT:
1. UNKNOWN; MALE [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE)]; [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)]

(NFI)

VICTIM:

| CIV; INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER:

I WHITE'I liATE OF CAPTURE: 23 JUL 03: AKA:
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (IN FICIE IDENCE !];
]

[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

On 2 Aug 04, this office received a Request for Investigation (RFI) 0364-04-CID001
from the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6" Street, Fort
Belvoir, VA 22060 (USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations that a
detainee, Internment Serial Number (ISN): was assaulted while at
BIAP.

Investigation did not establish sufficient evidence to prove or disprove Mr. “ -
allegations he was abused at BIAP. A query of the records maintained by the 439 :

‘Military Police Battalion, Baghdad, Iraq, revealed records indicated Mr. Fwas
never detained at BIAP. The conduct of this investigation did not diminish the integrit

or credibility of Mr. -llegation‘
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Further investigation revealed Mr.qcapture documents listed the Capturing
Unit as "GANCI". After coordinating with all organizations involved in the capture of

suspected insurgents in Iraq, “GANCI” was not a unit recognized by anyone in the Iraq
theater; now or in the past. Further, a check with Task Force 134, Detainee Operations,
Baghdad, Iraq, and the Ft Sam Houston Detainee Medical Records Archives, Ft Sam

- Houston, TX, disclosed no medical records existed on Mr.

During a query of the internet for “GANCI”, it was disclosed Camp GANCI was a
previous site within the Abu Ghraib Prison, Abu Ghraib, Iraq. With no further
information pertaining to "GANCI", this office has been unable to conduct interviews of
any soldiers involved in the capture of Mr.

Further, an attempt to locate and interview Mr.-oy USACIDC agents was
disapproved by the CDR, 10™ Military Police Battalion, Camp Victory, Baghdad, Irag,
due to the current dangerous environment outside of the military FOBs.

Coordination was conducted with CPT —Trial Counsel, Staff Judge
Advocate, Multi National Coalition-Iraq, Camp Victory, Iraq, who opined there was
insufficient evidence to prove or disprove the allegation of abuse made by Mr.

as there were no medical records to substantiate his allegations, and photos
taken of him at the Enemy Prisoner of War (EPW) site did not reveal any injuries to his-
face collaborating the allegations that he was slapped around for ten days.

STATUTES:
ARTICLE 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)

ARTICLE 93, UCMI: Cruelty and Maltreatment (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: -
ATTACHED

3. Agent’s Investigative Report (AIR) of SA-Z MAR 06, pertaining to the
reopening of investigation; search for records; submitting of risk matrix to battalion; and

coordination with SJA.

4. Biometric Automated Tracking System report, undated, pertaining to Mr.

NOT ATTACHED:

None

The originals of Exhibits 3 and 4 are forwarded with the USACRC copy of this report.
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This is a Final Supplemental Report. Commanders Report of Disciplinary Action Taken
(DA Form 4833) is not required.

Report Prepared By ' Report Appfoved By

pecial Agent-in-Charge

Special Agent,

DISTRIBUTION:

1- Director, USACRC, ATTN: 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506

(meOIcrcsc(a)sbelvou dms.army.smil.mil)
1 - CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506

(udOO1dcsopsops2sc@belvou army.smil.mil)
1 - HQ, USACIDC, ATTN: Chief, Investigative Operations, 6010 6th Street, Fort

Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (NN . us.army smil.mil)

(‘Dus army.smil.mil)

I - Deputy Chief Of Staff For Operations, USACIDC (qiiiiiiiip2us.army.smil.mil)
1 - HQ, USACIDC, ATTN: Chief, DCSOPS, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-

5506 (ciddscopslsc@sbelvoirdms.army.smil.mil)
1- CDR, 3D Military Police Group (CID), 4699 North 1* Street, Forest Park, GA 30297-

5119 (email only) (‘Dforcel.armv.smil.mil)

1 - CDR, 10th Military Police Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, IZ APO AE

09342 (email only) (MNP 2q.centcom.smil.mil)

(*@raq.centcom.smil.mil)
1 -CDR, 76th Military Police Detachment (CID), Camp Slayer, IZ APO AE 09342

irag.centcom.army.smil.mil)
1 - DET SGT, 76 Military Police Detachment (CID), Camp Slayer, IZ APO AE 09342

) 2. centcom.army.smil.mil)
1 - Chief of Staff for Detainee Operations, MNF-I, Attn: CPT‘I‘F 134,

(i 2 .centcom. smil.mil) :
I - SJA, MNC-I (V CORPS), ATTN: MAJ“amp Victory, 17, APO

AE 09342 (N - centcom. stilmiT) (C-thail only)

I - Provost Marshal, MNF-I, Al Faw Palace, Room 313A, Camp Victory, IZ APO AE

09342 (_Mraq centcom.smil.mil) (gz)lraq centcom.smil. mil)

(e -mail only)

' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENF ORCEMENT SENSITIVE

babL T 3

DODDOACID10649

ACLU-RDI 4530 p.3



o LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DATE: 17 Feb 06

FROM: SAC, 76"" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)

TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR
CDR, HQUSACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 10" MP BATTALION, ATTN: MR CID) (FWD)
CID CURRENT OPERATIONS, USACID
CDR, 3%° MP GROUP, ATTN: MR.
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF OPERATIONS, USACIDC
CHIEF, INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS CENTER
CDR, DETAINEE OPS, TF-134, ATTN: CPT
PROVOST MARSHAL , MNC-1
SJA, MNC-1, ATTN: MAJ
DET SGT, 76™ MP DETACHMENT

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - 15" SUPPLEMENTAL/ SSI.0248-04-
C1D259-80282- 5C2B/5Y2E
DRAFTER: SA

RELEASER: SA-_

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. UNKNOWN DATE AND TIME; BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP),
BAGHDAD, 1Z, APO AE 09342

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 2 AUG 2004, 0900

3. INVESTIGATED BY:
SA

4. SUBJECT: (UNKNOWN); (NF1); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)]

c1v; INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER (P
ATE OF CAPTURE: 23 CAKA:

5. VICTIM: 1.

MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)]

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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‘" FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED
UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE
PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION. '

“THIS IS AN OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM INVESTIGATION”

15T SUPPLEMENTAL:

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT WAS GENERATED TO REOPEN THIS INVESTIGATION
FOR FURTHER INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY. ‘

ON 16 FEB 06, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED A REQUEST FOR CORRECTION (0010-06-
CID001) FROM HEADQUARTERS (HQ), US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
COMMAND (USACIDC), DIRECTING THIS INVESTIGATION BE RE-OPENED TO
CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. :

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

FINAL REPORT:

ON 2 AUG 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED A REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION (RFI) 0364-
04-CID001 FROM THE UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
COMMAND, 6010 6™ STREET, FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060 (USACIDC), WHICH
REQUESTED THIS OFFICE INVESTIGATE ALLEGATIONS THAT A DETAINEE,
INTERMENT SERIAL NUMBER (ISN): 'WAS ASSAULTED WHILE AT

BIAP.

INVESTIGATION DID NOT ESTABLISH SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE OR
DISPROVE MR. I LLEGATIONS HE WAS ABUSED AT BIAP. A QUERY OF
THE RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE 439™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION, BIAP,
REVEALED RECORDS INDICATING MR. AS NEVER DETAINED AT BIAP.
THE CONDUCT OF THIS INVESTIGATION DID NOT DIMINISH THE INTEGRITY OR

CREDIBILITY OF MR. ! LEGATION.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-82-2 PERTAINING
TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR 380-67 FOR THE
SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIVE
MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DEPARTMENT OF THE Auuu v

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE -
BAGHDAD, IZ
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR ’ | 3 Nov 04

(U)MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

(U) SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION-FINAL/SSI - 0248-04-CID259-80282—
5C2B/5Y2E

(U) DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. UNKNOWN DATE AND TIME; BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AJRPORT (BIAP),
BAGHDAD, 1Z, APO AE 09342 (BIZ)

U) DATE/TIME REPORTED: 2 AUG 2004, 0900

(U)4. SUBJECT: (UNKNOWN); (NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)]

', INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER:

U) 5. VICTIM:
ATE OF CAPTURE: 23 JUL 03: AKA:

(NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]
(U) INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

(U) On 2 Aug 04, this office recelved a request for investigation (RFI) 0364-04-CID001 from the
Untied States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
(USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations a Detainee, Interment Serial
Number (ISN):-, was assaulted while at BIAP, BIZ.

(U) Investigation did not establish sufficient evidence to prove or disprove Mr. _
allegations he was abused at BIAP. A query of the records maintained by the 439 Military
Police Battalion, BIZ, revealed records indicating Mr. was ever detained at BIAP.
The conduct of this investigation did not diminish the integrity or credibility of Mr.
allegation. '

? da,sﬂs)@cd/whm o
~—SEGRET-NOFORN™
W LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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(’M : ~ 0248-04-CID259-80282

(U) STATUTES:

(U) Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault
(U) Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment

(U) EXHIBITS/SUB STANTIATION:
(U) Attached:
(U) 1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA (U 23 Oct 04, detailing initial

notification, coordination with 439™ Military Police Battalion, SJA and the Magistrate’s Cell,
BCCF. '

(S/NOFORN) 2. Compact Disk, #0248-04-CID259-80278, containing the Detainee files of Mr.

(U) Not Attached:

(U) None.

(U) The original of Exhibit 1 is forwarded with the USACRC copy of this report. The originals
of Exhibit 2 are maintained in the files of the Magistrate’s Cell, BCCF, BIZ.

(U) STATUS: This is a Final (C) Report. This investigation was terminated in accordance with

CIDR 195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(6), as the Special Agent in Charge has determined that furtherance » B

of the investigation would be of little or no value. Remaining leads include locating, identifying,
and conducted subject interviews of Mr. lleged abusers. Commander's Report of
Disciplinary Action Taken (DA Form 4833) is not required.

(U) Report Prepared By: : Report Approved By:

A Adent in Chay

Special Agent,

(U) Distribution:

1- DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6™ Sfreet, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (origi.nal)

1- USACIDC (ATTN: Ms.— (e-mail only)

1- THRU:
CDR, 22" MP BN (CID), APO AE 09342

SECRET—NOFORN—
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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( , L © 0248-04-CID259-80282

CDR, 3" MP Group (CID) ,
TO: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1- PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only) ’
1- CID LNO, MNF-I, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only) '
1- Detainee Ops (ATTN: COL e-mail only)
1- SJA, Il Corps (ATTN: CPTY (e-mail only) ,
1- File '

SECRET-NOFORN
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE _ ? ,
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT [F° NUMBER 0245-04-CID250-50583

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 2 Aug 04, this office received a Request for Investigation (RFI) 0364-04-
CIDO01 from the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6t Street, Fort Belvoir, VA
22060 (USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations a detainee, Internment Serial Number
|(ISN): was assaulted while at Baghdad International Airport (BIAP), Iraq (1Z).

about 0639, 26 Aug 04, SA I coordinatea with s N, 5.0 Conta

Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, [Z, APO AE 09342 (AGI), who related various spelling variants of
[Mr. -were queried with negative results. : '

Jabout 1548, 23 Sep 04, SA I Ioordinated witn v D D <o iy

. [Police Brigade, Camp Victory, 1Z, APO AE 09342, who related a variety of agencies utilized BIAP facilities.
MAJ tated all interrogations and interviews were conducted with Military Police Guards present
during the entirety of the interview. MAJ istated all records for interviews were maintained by the
439 Military Police Battalion (439" MP BN), Camp Cropper Confinement F acility, 1Z, APO, AE 09342

—’ 3
—l X -

“|About 0945, 1 Oct 04, SA
LA, had the records for all prisoners that were held at the BIAP.

BN, CCAA, who related the 4 :
MAJ stated ISN: was not a number issued to detainees at the BIAP or CCCF,

MAJ stated if a detainee were broujht to CCCF, the detainee would have been inprocessed and

given a 200000 series pumber. J stated the number assigned the detainee would be the
permanent ISN. MAJ related 150000 series numbers were issued by BCCF and Camp Bucca.

queried the records and stated Uﬁqhad not been processed at CCAA. MAJ
stated that if Mr. had been even transferred to CCCF there would be a record of his stay
for accountability or a record of h1s 11 errogation. A name check for the name of —and

spelling variants met with negative results.

About 1245, 16 Oct 04, SA (I coordinated with co TR, of5ice of te Staff Tudge

Advocate, Camp Victory, APO AE 09342, and briefed him on the facts and circumstances of this investigation.
CPT“stated there was insufficient evidence to prove or disprove the offenses of Assault and
Cruelty/Maltreatment had been committed.

aneuc 620,28 Oct 04, 5A SN 5CCr, AGL, coordinated with Airman First Class (Al ol
Magi @ Cell, BCCF, AGL who provided a copy of Detainee Records for Mr.

> son of Mr. -, ISN: (See Detainee

Records for details)

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER : ORGANIZATION ' .
SA* Detainee Abuse Task Force, 22™ Military Police
Bn (CID)(FWD), APO, AE 09342 '

SIGNATURE . DATE EXHIBIT

230cT 09 |

CID FORM 94 CIAL USE ONLY
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT [RONUVEER 0248-04-Ci0258-30282

CID Regulation 195-1
PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

Agent’s Comment: A search of both Detainee files for a capturing unit or unit identifying information met with
negative results///Last Entry/// -

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUVBER ORGANIZATION

SA Detainee Abuse Task Force, 22" Military Police
Bn (CID)(FWD), APO. AE 09342

SIGNATURE ‘| DATE EXHIBIT
CID FFE)BRM 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
1 77
bl T1C
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0248-04-cid259-80282

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

DETAILS .
SA B vas ass1gned thls case On 18 Feb 06, with guidance from BN to review case file for

documents of the report were marked with the proper markings IAWALCIDs, Ops Memos, and CIDR 195 1;
case should have been submitted unfounded not insufficient evidence; and other documentation issues.(see

case findings memo)

On 21 Feb 06, SA
etrieved
as captured at an unknown location in Baghdad. SA

advised sending the RFA to TF-CID, Ft Bragg, North Caroli_na.

On 22 Feb 06, SA sent RFA to TF-CID. TF-CID replied after reviewing the information sent
concerning Mr. I TF-CID has no record of Mr. eing captured and/or processed by TF-
CID. The identifie capturmg unit, GANCI 5, is not an identifier presently or hlstorlcally associated with TF-
CID. (see attached e-mail)

kearched BATS Database for Mr.—ISN-, records. SA

records from BATS and noted the capturing unit is listed as GANCI-5. Mr.
idiscussed GANCI-5 with SAC, who

On 24 Feb 06 SA -ewewed the case file for administrative deficiencies noted on case findings
memo. Exhibit #1 was signed and case ﬁle was marked with the proper markings IAW ALCID, Ops Memos,

and CIDR 195- 1

On 28 Feb 06, SA QI iscussed findings with SAC who advised discuss with SA “hls
office, to see if SA \GNENJad any sources that knew of GANCI-3. SA-contacted P
Multi National Forces Iraq, Central Criminal Courts of Irag, who replied GANCT has never

been used as a unit identifier by any military unit (to include: Army Special Forces, Navy Seals, Marines, or
Air Force) in Iraq. (see attached e-mail) :

|On 01 Mar 06, SA-coordmated with LNZ— Task Force 134/ Central Criminal

Courts of Irag, who confirmed no records existed for

On 01 Mar 06, SA GEENEE:oordinated with Mr. USSP Chicf of Interrogations, Strategic
Counterintelligence Directorate, Green Zone, Iraq, who stated he was aware of all Special Operations Units in

[raq since 2003 to include Army Special Forces, Navy Seals, Marines, and Air Force, and he has never heard of
GANCI-5 or GANCI-6. He stated he has never heard of any unit ever using those as identifiers.

On 30 Mar 06, SA submitted a Risk Matnx to 10™ MP BN CID to conduct an interview of Mr.
_ as been released from the detainment facility and will require leaving the base
and traveling 1nto Baghdad Iraq, to be interviewed.

TYPED AGENT” S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
76™ MP DET CID
CAMP SLAYER, BAGHDAD, IRAQ 09342
DATE EXHIBIT

06 APR 06 E

FFICIAL USE ONLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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ROI NUMBER

AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 248-04-c1d259-50282

D Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 1 PAGE

DETAILS

On 31 Mar 06, S:received Risk Matrix from the 10™ MP BN CID denying the travel into Baghdad
to interview Mr. After evaluating the location needed to travel to conduct the interview it was

-+ (deemed the risk- was-too high for the benefits of the interview to this case.

On 6 Apr 06, SAIoordinated with CPTY Trial Counsel, Staff Judge Advocate,

Multi National Corps-Iraq (MNC-I), Camp Victory, Baghdad, Iraq, who opined their was insufficient
information to support or deny the allegations of abuse made by Mr. *due to the fact there are no
medical records to support the allegations. Further, Mr. oes not claim any specific abuse that
would cause injury and the capture unit cannot be located for interview to determine if Mr.

received any injuries during capture or interrogation. The investigation did not discredit the integrity or

credibility of Mr.
I 1HHINOTHING FOLLOWS//////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
- 76™ MP DET CID

CAMP SLAYER, BAGHDAD, IRAQ 09342

DATE EXHIBIT
_ 06 APR 06 E

‘ NLY/L?/;%FORCEMENT SENSITIVE 4(49
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CID FORM 66
7. DATE - 7. TIME RECEIVED 7. CASF. NUMBER L
| S oo0n | : -
P2 Augld : . 024R-04-C1N259-802R2
"i{'3. OFFENSE -« - 8. ASSIGNED TO
i- Agpravated Assaull’Cruelly and Maltreatment
[ 4. SURJECT o v s TYPF OF aCTION T
GC
: Unknown ,
| A VICTIM . . I , Lo | L
| Unknown: X ng AKA: - REPORTS
i - .
S ‘ v TYPE SUSPENSE ;| COMP
' 6. CASE DESCRIPTION INL/SSI
' RFT 00364-04-CIDO0] regarding allégations of abuse directed
i against Detainee #i : -
{11, OTHFR ACTION 12 CID FUNDS
i ACTION | RQRD COMPL DATE AMOUNT |
i .
i i |
; . e
i




UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFTICIAL USE ONLY

DETE DY SEPTEMBEER 20064

SCr AC, TBTE MILITARY POLICZ ZET iCIDY IFWD!
REH IRECTCR, USACRE, USACIDC, FCRT BELVCIR, VA
IR, ]Q”SQCTﬁT ATTN: JI07-Zh, FQRT BELVCIR, VR

[ IS IS TN b T b B £5]

OR, 22°% MILITERY POLICE BAITALION (CID) {FWI!
CR, 30 MILITARY FOLICE GRCUP (CID]
IR FWEY

rar v

DTSTRIBUTICR,

0248-C4-CIDES

kD
lL
97
N
()
™)
|

1. DATES/TINUS/LOCATIONS OF OOCURRENCES:
UKKNOWN DATE ANDZ TIME; BAGHDAD INTIRNATIOWAL &3 RPORT,
SAGHDRD, 12 :

2. DATE/TIRE REpIRTEZ: 2 BUC 2604, (300 ERS

ST ICA

4. SUBJECT . TUMKNOUWNY; (NFIl; (AGEZRAVATED ASSRULTI

CCRUZLTY ANZ MALTREATHEINT]

ToALELTY AND MATLTRIAT

INVESIIGATIVE SUMMERY:  TEE INFORMATION IN TEIS REPORT
SSEL UPOMN AR ALLLGATION CR PRILIMINARY ThV”STIGAﬁ_ON
I""\

<2 WAT CTRAKGE BFRICR UO THZ MPLEYION OF THE

THTE I5 AN "OUPERATICN TRAQD REEDON” TNVESTIGATION.
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UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE UNLY

ING SUBM:ITTED 7C CORRECTLY IDENL.CY

SEOTIVIE LINEE FTLZ 7CR
THAT MR PoiIE GF ZIRTH
T CAPTERE WRS 23 JUL 03, MR,
THRRMERT SERTAL WUMBEZRG WIRE TPDRTED

N2 aU3 04, THIS OFFICL RECEIVET REQUEST TOR TXVESTIGATION
IRFPTY G364-CA-CINCCT FROM THT CNITEDR 3TATIS ARMY CEIMINAD
CINVESTIGATION COMMAEKD, €710 6" STREET, TORT BELVCIR, VA
S20E0-33C% {USACILCI, WEICH XECUESTED TEIS CFFICE
IXVESTIGATE ALLEGETIONS & DETATNEY, NATIONAL DETAING
RIEORTING 8vSTEM- (%DR3) nuMBER U v:s .usgnum 5 WETLE
A7 SAGEDED INTERSATIONAL 2IRPORI, ERGHDAD, 4.

AT10H DIZSCLCSEDR DETATHEE HUMBER -

DAZ TNIERNATIONEL BIRFORT ECR
¥e, DURING WHICH #Z WAS FPREYSIZALLY

PRELIMINARY INVESTIG
W53 CONFINED AT BAGH
PR IN DB

TNTELLIGERCE PRKSONYEL OK 27 JAN 4, THE DETAINEE ALLEGED
HE Whs ASSAULTED CYER A PERIOD OF TEN DAYS WHILE AT 7HE
BAGHDAR2 INTERXATIONAL ATKPORT, 32GHZAD, IZ, PRIOR 70 HCS
TRANSFZR TC SACGHDAD TINTREL O‘P N:MENT FACILITY, RBI
SRERIS, LZ.

mozxsng Ak IxrEzrocaTroN of DeTaInze (P BY viriTazy

POR'T5 RRE O GOIEG TO 1O
H S

-
SEROR =
INTZRVIZW THEEZ UNKROWXY

Z, ZULLY IZDENTIFY, AKRD
[8Y AKD UXENOWN VICTIM.

LW TRE PROVISIONS CF AR
F FEVORAILE PERECWNEL AC
Z5on NDADL 0F SZCORITY CLEARANCES

REFCRTS BRE FAEWEY FROM ARLTOMATIC TTRVI i
TIVE MARKING IN L.(‘ ORDAKCE WITH CHEPTER 3, AK 23—

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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ONCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USENLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DATE: 2 AUGUST 2004

FROM: SAC, 7%TH MILITARY POLICE DIT (CiDj) (FWD)

TG DIRECTCR, TS&CRC, USACIDC, rORT BELVCIR, VA
CDR, HGUSACIDC ATTN: CIOF-ZA, FCRT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 22% MILITARY FOLICE BATTALION (CID].(FWL)
CDX, 30 MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
CD#, 787 MILITARY FOLICE DET (CID) {(FWD]
MNE-I, CEIRF OF STAFF, DZTAINEE GPS
DPROVOST MARSHAL, MNF~T
LEO CIL, MNF-I {FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SﬂBJECT: CIﬂ REPORT OF INVESTIGATION — INITizL/SSI - 0248-
CdfCIDESQ—60282‘/5C2B/5Y2E

DRAFTER @ 54
RELEZASER: 34

1. DATES/TIMEZ/LOCRETICNS CF OCCURRENCES:
UNKNOWN DATE AND TIME; BAGHDRD INTERNATIONAL AIRPCRT,
BAGHDAD, ZZ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 2 RAIUG 2004, 0900 HRS

3. INVESTIGATED BY: sp i ) WD -

4. BUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (MFI}:; [AGGRAVATED ABSAULT)
[CRUELTY AKD MALTREATMENT]

nors # GHENED W

5, VICTIM; 1. ,
P (AGGRAVATED ASSAULT]

W ur1; 2kA: Y ,
[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUPMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPCRT
IS BASED UPON AN RLIEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATICN
AND MAY CEANGE PRIOX 10 THE CCMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATICGN,

TEIS IS5 AN “OFERETION 1RAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

ON 2 AUG 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION
{RFI} 0364-04-CIDOCL FROM THE UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION CCMMAND, 6010 &7 STREET, FORT BELVOIR, VA
22069-550€ (USACIDC), WHICH REQUESTED THIS GFFICE
INVESTIGATE ALLEGETIONS THAT MR. ENEEPAs ASSAULTED
WHILE AT BAGKD®D TNTERNATICNAL ATRPORT, RAGHDAD, IZ.

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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[ - S
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

-

PRILIMINARY INVESTISATICH £IScLosED MR. (s
CONFINED AT BAGHDAD IKTERNATIONAL ATRPORT FOR APPROXIMATELY
TEN DAYS, DURING WHICE HE WAS PHYSICALLY ASSAULTED.

DURING 2N INTERROGETICY oF MR. G :Y MIritary
INIELLIGERCE PEXSCNNEL ON 27 JEN 04, THE CETAINEE ALLEGED
HZ WAS DESSAVLTED QVER & PTRICD OF TEN DRYS WHILE AT TUE
REGHDRD INTERNAGTIONEL AIEPORT, BAGHDAD, 1Z, PRIOR T2 EIS
TRANSFER 70 3AaGHCAD ZENTRAL CONTINIMENT FACILITY, ARU
SHRRELIR, 17,

EFFCRTS ARE ON GOING 70 LOCATE, FJLLY IDEXTIFY, AXND
INTERVIEW THE UNZNOWN SUBJECT (s) aND Me. SN

INVESTIGATION CCGNTINU=S BY USRCIDC.

7. COMRHNDERS EARE REMINLED Or THE PROVISICNS OF AR 600-8-2
FERTAINING TO SUSPENEIQON OF TAVORABLE PERSONWEL RCTIOME 24D
AR 360-67 FOR THE SUSPENSI1OMN OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID> REPGRTS ARE ZXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMIMATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55,

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U. 8. ARMY GRIMINAL INVESTIGATION GOMMAND
6040 6™ STREET
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22080-5505

REPLY TD

AYTENTION BF )
5: 10 Sep 04

CIOP-C() 30 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 3rd Military Police Group (CID), USACIDC (ATTN: CIRC-
OP). 4699 North 1™ Sireet, Forest Park, GA 30297

SUBJECT: Request for Inquiry<Investigation - {(0364-04-CID0OY)

1. On 19 Jul 04. the Detainee Assessment Task Force, this headquarters, received information that a
detainee, identified under NDRS 4 may have been abused while in U.S. custody, A search
of the NDRS number revealed two aliases ] and.!

During an interrogation on 27 Jan 04, the detamee stated he was physically assaulted over a period
of ten days a1 the Baghdad International Airport before being transferred to Abu Ghrasb.

2. Request an inquiry/investigation be injtiated concerning the information reflected above and in
Ihc attachments of this RI'L

3. Request acknowledgment of this RFI no later than 6 Aug 04. Further, request the
sequence/report of nvestigation {(ROIY pumber of the investigation no later than 13 Aug04. A
responise to this RFL to include sequeénce/ROI number and the status of the investigation, will be
furwarded to this headquarters, ATTN; CIOP-COP, no later than the above suspense date, If no
ROl is initiated, that information will be provided to this headquarters, All correspondence will
clearly identify the HQUSACIDC control number,

4. Point of contact for this action is CW3 —dt (703) 806-0303 or

‘i belvoir.army.mil.

FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFT, G-3:
as _ i orig signed’/

Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff, Operations,

FOR OFFICIAL USE OMLY TAW ENFORCEMENT BENSITIVE

Fnnird or Aecpccd Pags-

«b2b<o'7c;
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2W2 MNC- Special Agent to Chage

From: CYWA MNG-| Operations Officer
Sent z :

Ton

Ce: - i )
Subject; FW- RF| 0364-04-CIDO0Y (alleged victim (D

Here 18 another.

From: . 3
Senty " Erlday; duly 2004 7:45 P

- To: “{W] MNC-T 22WD MP BH;FS0 (E mail); “wm MNC-1 Operations Officer (E-mail); ~

CW4 MNC:] Logsec Officer

Ce: » Vs E-rmail}; M man), E -mail)
Subject: RFI 0364-04 CI8001 (all &d victm
22d OPNS: New RFI on alleged victim ~
1210 TQY DATF RFT
teview NDRS 1501..@4-1:!0001-

oG1C. i




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE .
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
601G 6TH STREET
FORT BELVOIR. VA 22060-5506

REF. ¥ TC:
ZYTENTOR OF

Clop 19 Jul D4

MEMORANDUM FOR Chief, Current Operations, USACIDC. 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvoir,
VA 22060 '

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Information (NDRS SR

1. A review of lnterrogation Reports contained in the Abu Ghraib Joint Interrogation and
Debriefing Ceater (JIDC) Interrogation Operations Database indicates a detainee. identified by
Natianal Detainee Repomng System (NDRS) nLtmberq may have heen abused while in
US custody. During an interrogation on 27 Jan 04, 7\.TDRS-tolcl a Military Intelligence
interrogator that he was physically assaulted over a period of ten days at Baghdad International
Afbrport before being transferred to Abu Ghraib.

2, The review als0 revealed two known aliases for NDRS “—“

and

3. POC is the undersigned or CW2 8 : at DSN 656~0281, or via email at
“2 behvoir.army.mil or pus.army.mil.

Cws, MP
Operations Officer




i YN

From G2 us. army.mi | 3

Sent Thu sday, August 26, 2004 6:39 am
To ’ us.army.mil
Cc :
Becc
Subject Re: Cat 1, RFA

Received.your RFA., Our number is 0150-04-CID789,
Preliminary info |

“is at BCCF along with his file

D G- becn released, but there file is here.

All documentation you requested for (iillwas forwarded to your office fn MOT
0096-04 on or about 26 Jul 04 (glve or take a week)

) G- -have been searched for in the Biometrics
Automated Toolset (BATS), Magistrates Cell Database, and In/Qut of Camp Roster
with no success. Each number and different versions of the names have been
searched for with negative respits. The names are too common to narrow it
down. Any other information, such as date of capture, release date, capture tag,
etc. might help.

We are ahout 6 Cat 1 BFAs in the hole and 4 Cat 1 RO1s, not to mention 0003-04
(3 man office and 1 go on leave on Sunday). It might be a few days, but thisis a
fairly easy RFA.

SA

75th MP Det (CID)(-)

Prisoner Interrogation Team
Abu Ghraib, Trag APD AE 08342
530-2076

----- Original Message -----

From: us.army.mil
Date: Thursday, August 26, 2004 5:34 am
Subject: Cat 1, RFA .

> SA D
>

> I have been informed that your boss is on vacation. I had sent

hitps://webmail us.army.mil/frame himl rtfPossible=truedelang=en B/26/2004




oot -Clpzsg - &oz.‘t
o4y ga@e? of &

™ —~

> this to Mr, GEEMEMP but due to his status, I will send it again, to

> SA

> 22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD)
> 78th MP Det (CID)}(FWD)
> APQ, AE 09342

> DSN: 318-822-2816

> EMAILL )
> "Ille Caelum Fremitus" -
-

pus.army.mil
he Heavens Will Roar

hitps::/webmail us.ammy mil/frame htm1%r1fPos sible=true&lang=en

8/26/2004
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CID FORM 66
1. DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED 7, CASE NUMBER
0900
2 Aug 04 0244-04.CIDZ59-80282
3. OFFENSE 8, ASSIGNED TO

Assault/Cruelty and Maltreatment

4. SUBJECT

Unknown

9. TYPE OF ACTION

GC

S VICTIM

10,

REPORTS

TYPE

SUSPENSE

comp

6. CASE DESCRIPTION
RFT 0367-04-CID001 regarding allegations of abuse directed
apainst Mr, |

INI/SSI

—y

LAV

VSPHL.

—

CID FUNDS

1. OTHER ACTION ] 12,

ACTION RQRD COMPL DATE  AMOUNT

RecF V10806 O W

Fa & 1249sepod

%9 gty

oL
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INTIAL CIC R.E"l":E\'b Fitv A EVIDENCE REVIEW
NIIA.. N1 RER W
WAL C1C REYIE®
SINALSIED VI

I T T SRR MUt % IGATIVE STRHCARDS
Acrmmssasgq_ FFUNE NUMGCR VICTIMS

it CL BT DT 5L 1022 LA EYE WITNESSES
INTERVIEWED

EYIDENGE OEPOSTED
LAE RECUERTS
"RFR'3-8ENT OUT 5 duty s
MEARRINGFUL rwacwm 10 iy days
— RFA FOLLOW [ 14 duty rays
KNEWH SUBS FINALS 15 dy:
_ UNFOUNDED & 4L S 16 gﬂ m

UNKNOWRY SUEB,) FINALS 32 cal oy

! 7 ACTION TAREN B0 ol das




AGERTE ALI"VTT&'M ‘ TCOtTeL Maber =
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ACENTS RCTIVIUY SIGmY Control Fompam =
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ACENT’ & THVESTIGAZTION Ropont " 0264-D4-CID256-B0278
CID Resyulation 195-1 Pagw 1 of 1

BAS:S FOR INVESTIGATION: On 2 Au E 04, this offiec received Request for Itvestipalion
(RFL) 1367-M-CI0001 frorm the Unitud Sutes Army Ciminal [hvestigation Comimand, G010 6™
Btreel, Furt Belvoir, VA Z2060-3206 (LUSACIDCY, which fequested rhis affice investigale
#.luzatinne Mg, B tationind Dletainee Re orting Ryntem (NDRS) Mo ber

W ssilved by 2 black, male seldier vLAST ENTR Y74

767" MP Datachmant {Forward} (CID}

Sk
Spacial Agent, Baghdad, Irag APO AL 09342
Signwkure: Daty: Exhibit:

2 At 04

CID Form B3 '~ ¥OR OFFICIAL USE mNLT




SV, ATIVE PLAN i*uﬁw i GE NUMBER
INVE.S/ 4 AT[VE PLAN 0243-04-C|D205-60282
DATE OFFENSE YVICTIM/ o ASSIGNED TO:
2 Aug 04 Assault/Cruelty and Unknown; NDRS# )
Maltreatmenit -
DATE - PLANNED kCTI‘UTn' .- - COMPLETED
NOTED : a '
2 Aog 04 Locate, fully idemtify, and interview unknown vietirg _
2 Aug 04 Ohlain Detainee File for NDRS#
2AN=0% | ZFA fu jntesiion all ﬂ.”&‘}.‘ﬂd abuse ~s
-
MISCELLANECUS ACTIVITY
ACTION COMPLETED ACTION COMPLETED
INITTAL CICREVIEW FINAL EVIDENCE REVIEW
INITIAL SRO REVIEW
FlsAL CIC REVIEW
FINAL SRO REVIEW
CONTACTS/PHONE NLUIMBERS . o ; ARDS
ACTIVITY/PERSON PHONE NUMBER VICTIMS INTERVIEWED 24 hours
T:Eis:mor CLLBCT CHVT 33 (0231021 EYE WITNESSES 24 hours
IMTERVIEWED
EVIDENCE DEPOSITED 1 duty day
LAB REQUESTS &duty days
. RFA'S SENT OUT 5 duty days
- MEANIMGFUL INVY ACTIVITY 10 duly days
—— — — — |~ — . [RFAFOLLOWUR 15 duty days
- | KNOWN BUBJ FINALS 15 duty days
e ——— — | | UNFOUNDED FiNaALS 15 duty days
- UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 30 cal days
J ACTION TAKEN 30 cal days




AGENTS AGTIVJ&W‘S&MY ' CORTROL HUMBEE™
(1D _Requiation 195-1) Dz!‘ff 07{ C!DZS? &QZ?&
TINE, mxﬁ, AND AGENT BIRRARY OF INVESTIZATIVE ACITIVITY
125p 0% | Made ::o-rnem*%; o ST, 7044C.
4 depodt Errceiled ﬂ-mo- £ Comp Cropper for It
U of Unvts u»\‘t_er-roc rd’ "Ag of AP be’f..._,es.u“ 24 Tuio¥ ‘thcl
3avead :
|
|
|
CID FoRM 28
1 oce 89 PERVNIOQUS ZDITICNE OF

THIS FORM WiLYL 3k USED UNMTLL BXEAUSTED

b T1C 27




R SE o )

AGENTS ACTIVITY SLoMARY
. ICID Regrulation 195-1}

Control Rumbar
0248-04-CID259-80282

TIME, DATR, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITTVITY

2 A 2

730

7 Avs O

Gdde | l
|ok‘ﬁ\;§¢v£r‘l .
T

HACES

BASIS FOR INVISTIGATION: On 2 Aig 34, this office
raeceived Reguest for Investigation !(RFI) (364-04-
CIDOCL from the United States Army Criminal
Trvestigation Command, 6010 &°" Strest, Fort Belwoilrs,

VA 22060-5506 (USACIDCT, WhHich Tenassted “hizsfrice
investigate allegations & detaines, Natlcrna: Detaines
Reporting System {(NDRS! Number (D a5 assaulted
while a2t Baghdad Irntornational Alrport, Baghdad, [Z.

Assembled casze fils,

Raview.

Draftea INL/SSI. To SAC for

2ELTES D
- fre st A EY Held ML LomRECT T A FD Eu DAL o 20,100
s pah UES DAL A

Dr“‘ﬁh’m’\ MER for C..Qrmw.a .4(_3 ‘Qﬁ“ S A neo - o SAC.
AMade corve o1s fo sﬁt'f«:"/b' lock Fo SAC

PC & fe d (»«.‘Ter-%e jzd\'oux Ye tD ot fo Case

Y

hetes Fedover aT B [[{‘f’ .
Mot fred 67 M55 R .4~ Defoines SE3,
beraines J,{Eg af CCE -
eat RF4A to Beer for all M#—de ‘pﬂt‘S.

T2, SAC e Fevigw ! -
Penc). Dpel from BCCE

Aot fred by SHF&Q‘; records af BECF and Detalree

releasee . Foske To cazd

de>rLQ\Afj EFA, U ey Ceouapletliom, |

{a-,':./t SRR '.e?"?-?.r;‘l faAL Ve LTl
]Zﬂfk:fx\. 3 tf.yl ‘l’:"‘if Ep{.?{.‘%f’&é it -[ de

Crebied STAT. To AsaC for pevien

CID PORM ZH
1 oct 80

PREVIOUS BDITIONSZ OP THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EKHA.US‘CED
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AGENT' § INVESTIGATION REDORT . 0248-04-c1D359-gpsgs
CID Regulatien 195-3

Page 1 of 1

GATION: On 2 Aug 04, this offi

ce received Request for Investigation
Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6
- which requested this offiee investigate
al Detainec Reporting System {NDRS) Numbet ‘
assaulted while at Baghdad International Airport, Baghdad, I ALAST ENTRY

SA I 78 Mp Detachment (Forward) {CID)
Spacial Agent, _ Baghdad, Iragq APO AR 09342
Signature: . Data: Exhibit;

2 AUG 04

CID Férm 94

FOR OFFICTAL USE oMLY
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
6010 6TH STREET
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-5506

REFLY T
ATTENTION OF

CIlop . 19 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Chief, Current Operations, USACIDC, 6010 6" Sti'cet, Fort Belvoir,
VA 22060

SUBIJECT: Transmittal of lnformatioh (NDRS (D

1. A review of Interrogation Reports contained in the Abu Ghraib Joint Interrogation and
Debriefing Center (1IDC) Interrogation Operations Database indicates a detainee, identified by
National Detainee Reporting System (NDRS) number — may have been abused while in
US custody. During an interrogation on 10 Feb 04, NDRS (iiilitold & Military lntelligence
intetrogator that he was beaten by a black male dressed as a soldier.

3. POC js the undersigned or CW N it DSN 656-0281, or via email at
d@bclvow_xm or Jus army.mil,

Operations Officer
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT ‘s/msm:rw

DEPARTMENT COF THE ARMY
U. 5. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
8010 8™ STREET
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22050-6608

REMLY TO
ATTEMTION OF

' 5: 10 Sep 04
CIOP-CO 30 Jul 04

' MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 3rd Military Police Group (CID), USACIDC (ATTN: CIRC-
OP), 4699 North 1¥ Street, Forest Park, GA 30297

SUBJECT: Request for Inquiry/Investigation - (0367-04-CID001)

1. On 19 Jul 04, the Detainee Assessment Task Fotce, this headquarters, rccclved information that a
detainee, FAN, NDRS #-may have been abused. During an interrogation on
10 Feb 04, the detainee, stated he was beaten by a black male Soldier. -

2. Request an inquiry/investigation be initiated concerning the information reflected above and in
the attachments of this RFL.

3. Request acknowledgment of this RFI no later than 6 Aug 04, Further, request the
sequence/report of investigation {ROT) number of the investigation no later than 13 Aug 04. A
response to this RFI, 1o include sequence/ROT number and the status of the investigation, will be
forwarded to this headquarters, ATTN: CIOP-COP, no later than the above suspense date. If no
RO is initiated, that information will be provided to this headquarters. All correspondence will
clearly identify the HQUSACIDC control number.

4. Point of contact for this action is CW3 - (703) 806-0305 or
Q- o< !voir.army.mil.

FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3:

as _ /f orig signed//

Assistant Deputy !!hief of Staff, Operations.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW Eﬁl?’ORCBMENT SENSITIVE
Fritad gn Racysies Paoss




FW: RF10367-04-CID0D1 SAADOON

New Detainee Abuse case.

---—Qniginal Message-+-- -
From: cw3

Sent: iday, July 30, 2004 7:59 PM .

Tot V3 MNC-T 22ND MP BN/FSO (E-mai): QS « 1C-1 Oerations Officer (E-mail; SUNENNIEND
awq MNC'T Logsec Officer,

et - M)U-E mwaily

Subjoct; RF1 036 -04 cmom “

22d OPNS: New RFI 0367

g

RE RFI RFl -
-04-CIDDOL SAADLY-04-CIDO01-TFAN).




RE RFI.0367-04-CI0001 F
‘ ] pelvoir, army.mil:
¥ 6367-04-C10001 -

reference this message, The correct RFI # for the NORS QG <hould be RFI
0367-04-CI10001, which s now attached to this message. ‘

sorry for the error.
<<RFI (0367-04-CIDO0L-IFAN).docs>
mmm-= original Messager----

£rom; Cwl
sent: FEriday., July 30, 0:51 AM

To: | ¥ MAY 33°Me rous (CID) P(E-mai'l): L
ﬁ(s-w .

subject: RFI 0366-04-CID001

Gentlemen,

Please find the attached RFT,
P1easéracknow1edge‘receipt.

Thanks.

<< File: RFT  (0366-04-cID001-Wlp - doc >>

————— original Message----- )
From: m
sent: Mondayi Ju i 19, 2:42 M

To! cw3

Subject: Transfiittal of Information Detainee Abuse NORS -
<< File: 1400 DATF Review nors G- vot >>

V/R

VVV\’VVVVV?VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV\"

Page 1




" DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY e
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
: 3™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
22%° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR ' 24 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Fort Bragg Resident Agency, 87th MP Det (ABN)(CIDYDSE) Bldg. 8,
1221 Randolph St., Ft. Bragg, NC 28310

SUBJECT: CAT | Request for Assistance (RFA) 0244-04-CID259-80278

1. On 30 Aug 04, this office received a Request for Investigation SIRPI) 0367-04-CIDGGO from
the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6 Street, Fort Belvoir, VA
22060-5506 (USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations Mr. INNNEGD
P Internment Serial Number: ) was assaulted by a black, male soldier,

2. Preliminary Investigation revealed Mr. -lllcged he was assaulted while detained by U.S.
Coalition Forces. On 10 Feb 04, Mr.SEMwss interviewed by Military Police Personnel at
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib, Iraq (IZ), and alleged he was beaten by a
black, male, dressed as a soldier. '

3. Request your office coordinate with 1/505 Parachute Infantry Regiment (PIR), 82, to _
detenmine the soidiers who conducted interrogations or interrogated Mr.‘ctween 13 Oct
and 2 Nov 04. Once soldiers are identified, request your office fully identify and obtain a sworn
statement concerning treatment of MrQIMMduring the specified time, Request your office
conduct a subject interview as appropriate. If soldier is subject interviewed, request soldier be
afforded opportunity to undergo a technical interview and obtain major case prints, fingerprints,
and mugshot photographs. B

4. Request your office conduct any additional investigative activity within your office’s AOR,
which is identified during the conduct of this RFA.

5. If requested activity is not your AOR, please forward as appropriate,
6. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour respoase time limi¢ will be

expeditionsly provided to this office. Closure of this RFA is not {0 be conducted without
prior coordination with the requesting office.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENORCEMENT SENSITIVE

b2b,TC




CIMPR-FR had ' i
SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0244-04-CID259-80278
7. Point of Contact for this request is SA ) I
at S <. 2rmy.mil, or the undersigned at NN
Redquest email confirmation of receiptof thisRFA.

SN 318-822-2816 or email
pirag.centeotn.smil.mil.

Special Agent-in-Ch

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE




‘WEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY™
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3 MILETARY POLICE GROUP (CiD)

220 MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CIDNFWD)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APD AE 09342

CIMPR-FR | 17 Aug 04
MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Aby
Ghriab, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09335

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance {RFA) 0247-04-C1D259-80281

I. On 28 Jul 04, the Detainee Abuse Task Force, was formed by USACIDC to investigate all
allegations of Iraqi Detainee abuse invoiving Coalition Forces.

the following detainees have alleged they were abused
W National Defense Reporting System

2. Preliminary investigation has revealed
while in Coalition custody:
Number (NDRS):

NDRS:

j} NDRS:

3. Request your office conduct a search of the records maintained at BCCF and provide detainee
records, interrogation reports, medical records, and transfer paperwork, which pertain 1o NDRS

11 £ 1 [ RO

4. This is a Category ] Investigation. Resulis will be provided to this offlce within 24 hours
of receipt, Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-honr response time limit wili be
expeditiously provided to this office. ’

Dt DSN: 822-2816 o email:
hs. army.somil, mil.

5. Point of Contact for this request is SA ¢
@us.army.mil or the undersigned at
Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.

St

CW3, '
Spemal Agent-in- Charge
Detainee Abuse Task Force
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O2H-04~CiD 253 -en 298

- bt — .
From YRG5 army.mil » ' »
Sent Thursday, August 26, 2004 6. 39 am
To '
Cc
Bee .
Subject Re: Cat 1, RFA

Received your RFA. Our number is 0150 04 CID789.

Preliminary info
Qs =t BCCF along with his file

WD GNP e been released, but there file is here.

All documentation you requested for Wiilillipwas forwarded to your office in MOT
0096-04 on or about 26 Jul 04 (give or take a week}

——and QP 2 ve been searched for in the Biometrics
Automated Toolset (BATS), Magistrates Cell Database, and In/Qut of Camp Roster

_ with no success, Each number and different versions of the names have been
searched for with negative results. The names are too common to narrow it
down. Any other information, such as date of capture, release date, capture tag,
et¢. might help. :

We are about 6 Cat 1 RFAs in the hole and 4 Cat 1 RO1s, not to mention 0003-04
(3 man office and I go on leave on Sunday)}. It might be a few days, but thisis a
falrly easy RFA,

sA

75th MP Det (CID){-}

Prisoner Interrogation Team
Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342
530-2076

----------

Qriginal Message

From: m@us.army.mil
Date; Thursday, August 26, 2004 5:34 am

Subject: Cat 1, RFA

> SA QU

> 1 have been informed that your boss is on vacation, I had sent

https:/fwebmail.us.army .mil!frame.html?ﬂf?ossiblﬁtrue&lang%n

8/26/2004




Page 2 of 2
. 2H-04-C1o259-80278
st

> this to Mr. Qi but due to his status, I will send It again, to
> you, '

> SA—

> SA I .
> 22nd MP BN {CID](,FWD)

> 78th MP Det (CID){(FWD)

> APO, AE 09342

> DSN: 318-822-2816

> EMAIL: (S G us.army. mil

= "Iille Caelum Fremitus" « The Heavens Will Roar
>

htips://webmail.us army.mil/frame.htm|?rifPossible=true& lang=en 8/26/2004

\u?




RFI 0366-04-CID0O01

[ SN 1voir.army.mil]
2004 10 51 AM

5 (CID) —(E mail}; —

(E-mail

cc: .  CW5
subject: RFI 03b6-04-CID00L
Gentlemen,

Please find the attached RFI.

Flease acknowledge receipt.

Thanks.
<<RFI  (0366-04-CI000L- uuiilllp . doc>>
> me——- original Messagé---—-_
> From;
> Sent: Monday, July 18, 2004 2:42 PW
> To; Cw3-
> Subject: ransm ttal uf Informauon Detainee Abuse NDRS—
: :
> <<1400 DATF Review NDRS pdf>>
» V/R L
> M5C

Page 1
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This data is subject to the Privacy Act of 1974: More Information

rage 1 01 2

oY-clrs 2

0244-04 @D259-80278

DEIDS Report
D Jion [ Jmwioe:JFoR |
|2 Sponsor records were found for the SSN I ‘ ]
b " il Not Releasable

Beg.Date:09-01-1992

Svc/Agcey: Air Force
Category: Retired
| ||Pay Plan:Comm Officer

Active
Duty:No
" End.Date:
(Current)

Grade:06

States
Telephone:

United

|[First Middle  |Birth Date

JIAéSQciation _

,Dependents: 1 ”Las_t Name

States

Home Address: .. ..

(e e ——

‘ Telephone ‘IR
[ Sy (S Y (Rcosb ) |
UIC: WAWGAA Active W4W6 JRTC OPS GRP
(W4WGAATC) Duty: Yes FT POLK
End.Date: LA 71459
Beg. Date:06-23-1995 (Current) ' )
Svc/Agcy:Army Home AddreSS:
Category: Active duty - L
Pay Plan:Comm Officer Grade:03 United States
» Telephone: @ S
[Dependents: 2 |[Last Name [First Middle |Birth Date | Association |

Hone Address:

Teléphdﬁe:

Home Address:

Telezpho‘né‘:‘ -

| United States




LW UL ' Page 1 of 1
¢ C ore2-0cClous2

This data is subject to the Privacy Act of 1974: More Information

DEIDS Report
[<]ID __|lILastName _[[First Middle __ |Birth Date ___|[FOIA |
D D | [Releasable (A) |
[ Juic: WAKKTO Active Jl0032 TN BN 01 HHC
(WAKKTOFRC) Duty: Yes FT DRUM
Beg.Date:04-03-1984 End.Dater [INY 13602
(Current)
Svc/Agcy: Army Home Address:
Category: Active duty T .
Pay Plan:Enlisted Grade: 08 S— WUnited States
] .

Dependents: 1 j@st Name Wlfirst Middle

United States

Remaining Soldier’s IDd as black/male and. deployed Oct 03-Nov 04:
‘ HLT  74Z  1-32 INF BN

https://www.dmdé.osd.mil/dpdri/owa/dpdri.pkg_deids.prc_Selectbox 12/10/2004 1 Gl 6 '




OF FENSE
Assault/Cruelty and
Maltreatment

Obtam Detamee F ile for Mr;
2 AUt | 2Epa to tuterdiow Sd(ﬂﬂc’f& oF alleged abose

e AR Vuo Al P
ACTION COMPLETED ACTION COMPLETED
INITIAL CIC REVIEW FINAL EVIDENCE REVIEW
INITIAL SRO REVIEW
FINAL CIC REVIEW
FINAL SRO REVIEW

INVESTIGATIVE STANDRDS

e ) b | .
ACTIVITY/PERSON PHONE NUMBER
enior CI, IBCT DNVT 531-1022/1021
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AGENTS ACTIVITY S

i f

ey

(CID Regulation 195-1)

J

UMMAERY

.gw_\

0244-04-CID259-80278

Control Number

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

1740, 1 Feb 05

memo).

CASE REVIEW: This case was reviewed for administrative and investigative
deficiencies. Not all individuals mentioned in report were interviewed or added
to the leads remaining portion of the status paragraph; No interview was
conducted of the victim, but there was no distinguishable address to reach him;
The case file contains original documents which should have been sent to
USACRGC; there were other minor documentation issues (see case findings

CID FORM 28

1 A+ ONn

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SLo.vARY Control Number
(CID Regulation 195-1)

‘\“.
0244-04-CID259-80278

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIViTY

10 Jan 04/SAC Rev’d.

I: 20 7
1. Transmitted and posted final to case file.

2. No evidence colleted.
3. No DA 4833 required.
File to admin for distribution.
/ 4. Scan at high quality. After scanning, ensure copies are readable.

5. Copy file and send original to CRC. Keep copy here.
6. Forward Final Report per distro.
7. Forward File to 48" for closure in 54 log.
8. File already closed in DATF file.

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

1 oct B8O




R G

AGENTS ACTIVITY s sMARY Control Number
(CID Regulation 195-1) » 0244-04-CID259~-80278
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT L ) © SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
1253, 21 Dec 04/SAC i Rev’d. Noted/complete the followmg
I: 20 ‘

1. Noted Info Rpt is in the male from Ft Drum.
2. Refaas 6 Oct 04, what coordination are you referring to?
3. Next SAC/TCrevis 5 Jan 05.

File back to SA-for action.
4 ocToH Enfry Refarsts S octod Ewfry - 3/sos PU

Coordmatidn nmer e Fh ﬂej aj%f; fesu l+s
3. WsTed.

/Uanuﬁo,c) by ForT Pruw BH- “\{30 rqwﬂ P m,\’ﬂ

%S‘f'ﬁa SA _ ﬁf‘“er‘GV-\tht In’lpa _E&Fof"r

Drafiod Brol. Maw\ﬂa) Elubite. o SAC

er.wd ;:\-,m\

/T_o Sf\’ g

“’”Sf/ﬂ- Elenl -@4n ce./‘ret,'llw\

— MML l/"/bL’ 'DOC.S \;J/ Foo O d./ Lﬁg *«k
CMx&/P_so & |

QWC Mede correstions. | e SAC |

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED
1 oet 80 ‘




AGENTS ACTIVITY h‘ MARY - Control Number (
(CID Regulation Y95-1) 0244--04-CID259-80278

7

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

ev’d. Noted/complete the following:

TIME, DATE AND AGENT

1441, 8

1. Summary of report needs to reflect how/why we reached our conclusmn of

insufficient evidence to prove or disprove, i.e. “Based on interviews of ..
it the soldiers present. ..

2. Was everyone mvolved 1nterviewed? If not, this will have to be a final C.
3. Once info rpt comes in from Ft Drum, we can reevaluate.
4. Next SAC/TCrev is 21 Dec 04, unless Info Rpt fm Drum comes in.

File back to SA‘or action.

1Rt O™ [ Wil redse :
L) b v dreuite 5 approprinke
- 3. Regen

o, WeTe d.

fern
[ Dee ot, ’0\3 5&/\‘\’6\’\/\&»\,{’9 Sh _Ow gledos o
——

-(I'm,'mfo KP""MGJ\/E() It DecoY
1 D@&O o, D”%OD e .,

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

1 Oct 80l be—’]C— . | 0/2@




>t

{ o

AGENTS ACTIVITY ', .MMARY Control Number L.
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0244-04-CID259-80278
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT . SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
26 Nov 0498 Rev’d. Noted/complete the following:
p
I 20
1. On track.
2. Draft final completed
3. Noted Info Report pending from Ft Drum. Update IP pending results of
Info Rpt.
4. Next SAC review is 7 Dec 04
, File back to SA-for action.
2% ﬁad DL’(Ba;C‘O . 2&66;\,’6»& f}/@, / :’,"fé’d‘} S ARG COMW\:QWT‘Q
1, Note '
7 . Woted
3, Kogel:
4. nSoted- _
. i pertattus e BRA
Dec Ot 22 Piscossed Sk Tocd Sk Gl e
b - M)Ht&SACA pDS_\/ed EW“::T“ \O i’m 1;6 Cbk— Qé (\Qjmde
CloSe BFK s uce cosrdinotion
resu s, , :
- Wee 5ol 14RO To SAC foe ﬂg\f‘\\t&) —
6Dee 64y L P&M‘)‘\W:) L«\Pa?gf \,ekow» Tr DVUM?A(
CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHBAUSTED C;?O [
1 Oct 80

DODDOACID10707
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AGENTS ACTIVITY Sth.u'IARY
(CID Regulation 195-1)

Control Number ¥
0244-04-CID259~-80278

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

15 Nov 04
I: 70

LN O (635 -

/551/9‘/ o7

4,115>

1 ou O ‘ I l
(e WO 0#.

17 oy 04, 1320

24 iuw oU, '3"5°’

Rev’d. Noted/complete the following:

1. Final looks good, just need to correct one area. In the Investigative
- summary, we need to state/explain wllygreached the conclusion of
insufficient evidence to prove or disprove. After you state your first
sentence, then state what the victim alleged, explain why reached our
conclusion of insufficient evidence, and let the last statement be
Investigation did not diminish the integrity of credibility of Mr.
allegation. : :

2. Add insufficient evidence behind each offense in subject/victim block.

3. Ref'your AIR, entry 0900, 26 Aug 04: Is there an AIR for- Or, did
he not do an AIR documenting his collect of the documents? If it was a
mass AlR, need to add an agent’s comment noting such. Also, note it in
your AAS under Delayed Entry. -

4. Need to close the loop: Ref AIR o , entry 1620, 29 Sep 04: SPC

elated he heard of a soldier in A Co, 1* Battalion 32™ (A132),
10" Mountain, Fort Drum, NY kicking a detainee. Forward RFA to
Drum and have CID coordinate with the Company Commander, 1SG, and
- Platoon Leaders to determine if they had an incident reported ref the
above. Request they canvass some of the soldiers in A Co.
5. Next SAC/TC review is 26 Nov 04.

File back to SA-for action.

' Dr—a.-ﬁaé P

te W covrsear {nal
Z. tJice™

3. GJrllcowy Ly

L. Drotte

- RFA . 1o ASAC.
/wf-&m W, FH . o Lgﬁne‘,g,‘ﬁ;b;f. )

~ 1o o U
Q&ca?o 0()/00# ww{oc) RFA an

PP to ASAC )
2e mm)/srswgqcers A

JFINAL/ATR

Sent RFn I o DN&M —PP{ ,—Po'd‘@;,
S&n‘f%a)uiwl on RFA 6262L-01-452 resvltx,

CID FORM 28
1 Oct 80

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

|

L ooy A TR
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AGENTS ACTIVITY &...MARY Control Number  ~ '~
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0244-04~CID259~-80278
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT \ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY . -
23 Sep 04 \| Queried BATS system and determined C 3/505 PIR was the
_ capturing unit. 1/505 is also listed in the
: documentation.

- Dratred LF4 ¢ /hzéfuzéu 32 sccﬁ‘%dffa}ﬁ’t
Um\ﬂﬁ //é A‘SA’C -

?,E/ufe.umeﬁ Len . WMinar conrections

— 7 <« G

" Made correcribns. Tasac.
255 | Loy

27 ¢ | Pecerved ensan]from SA-BI‘ RA,YhatS2, Ysosg Jodnst
| Conduct inTeryiews at bo GHRAB.  Sernt su,) 7 SH

-7‘0 C/a/‘f?ﬂ/ EF’Q ﬂ’?o//tlﬁ;déd'ﬁo/ 447‘7}//3‘/

2q sefed

locin Netified &y SA (508, dust qopdod Bk Interreqations
Dy P\‘\\_%OV\CT—S. <A hc\a:}c,é opmt 3,\ D@f& oA P‘i‘u\&m'\e\'Q boT
ol ho Yime ‘\"\*e“"osq‘teé, . )

Sodo Woted Deo 3/505 on a captore docoment. Comas led A

) GCTemm Chiek, +o éKPaV\,J EFA Yo inclobe D eo

5 2 coonTnele L S Lo g s
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AGENTS ACTIVITY &%0OMMARY
(CID Regulation 195-1)

Control Number
0244-04-CID259-80278

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

2 RAug 04

2 Aug 04

s

3 AVG by,

A

(7 AUGO

'7 Q—Oba‘-{

Deleyed Eru{v‘b
)Y 20 nvcon

. 2 ape o

3Seio4
M)Sii@i
17 Sep o-

-

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 2 Aug 04, this office
received Request for Investigation (RFI) 0367-04-
CID001 from the United States Army Criminal
Investigation Command, 6010 6“‘Street Fort Belv01r,
VA 22060-5506 (USACIDC) which requested this office
investigate allegations Mr. IFAN,
National Detainee. Reporting System ) Number

was assaulted by a black, male soldier.

Assembled case file. Drafted INI/SSI. To SAC for

Review.
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~ PAGES 205 - 208
WITHHELD
THIRD PARTY INFORMATION
PERSONAL INFORMATION, NAMES,
SOCIALS, HOME ADDRESSES
NOT REASONABLY SEGREGABLE

. FOIA EXEMPTIONS 6, 7C
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FOR Or.ICIALUSEONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
, 11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
COMMAND ' _
BAGHDAD, IRAQ, APO AE. 09342

. CIMPL-PA | | 1 Feb 05

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 48" Military Police Detaéhment, 11th Military Police
Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Baghdad, APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: Request for Correction — Report of Investigation 0188-04-CID259-80232

1. Reference CID Regulation 195-1, CID Operations.

2. A review of the listed Report of Investi gation was conducted by this headquarters to ensure
administrative and investigative requirements were met IAW the cited regulation,

3. Administrative deficiencies were identified and are documented in the attached sheet.

4. Requestmacknowledgment of this request no later than 4 Feb 05. A response to this request to
include the status of the investigation will be forwarded to this headquarters, no later than the

above suspense date.

5. Point of contact for this action is WOI | P DSN 318-822-2829/30 or

email (NN 2);ir2q.centcom. mil.

1 Encl e , P :
as WO1, MP -
DRUG SUPPRESSION COORDINATOR

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

b1 409




FOR Or1. ¢IAL USEONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

REVIEW OF ROI 0188-04-CID2_5‘9-80232 (AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT - ABU GRIAB) ‘

Findings:

1. Some statements in this investigation were unintelligible and unreadable.

Recommendation: Ensure we are providing the best product we can, even if we have to go that
extra mile to get it typed ourselves. This is a professional organization and our product should

: reflect that,

2. Law Enforcement Sensitive was not located on the top and bottom of the report.

Recommendation: Adhere to the current CID regulations, ALCIDs, and Ops Memos for the
latest guidance on future reports.

3. Victims would not cooperate with this investigation.

Recommendation: It was approved by a CID Supervisor and SJA to end this investigation due to
lack of Victim coordination.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE




Assault/Cruelty and Maltreatment

CID FORM 66
1. DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED 7. CASE NUMBER
0900 '
2 Aug 04 0244-04-CID259--80282
3. OFFENSE 8. ASSIGNED TO -

9, TYPE OF ACTION

4. SUBJECT
GC
Unknown
5. VICTIM 10. -
REPORTS
TYPE SUSPENSE COMP
6. CASE DESCRIPTION INI/SSI — 110 04
RFI 0367-04-CIDO01 regarding allegatxons of abuse directed - =
against Mr. She 29 Rue 8 Yy
' Aop g — 24 Sep OY4
, ShQ - 2y Se 04
11. . OTHER ACTION | 12. CID FUNDS Sphe — Is No\).. oY
ACTION RQRD COMPL DATE AMOUNT SAciTe 24 New by |2k Nowd Y
RrA ReCE M AV6 DY | 26 A060F anfie [0 oy BPoel
RFABRAGS | 245eP0H | bocteqf IS/l |20 B O/ becoy
KA Deow | Qpeeot] Sacfrc |5 She 08 Eanwot
Fina \ — 10 Jan QST
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/JNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE UN.LY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DATE: 2 AUGUST 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)

TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
CDR, 78™ MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-I '
LNO CID, MNF-I (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SUBJECT: CID REPORT —INITIAL/SSIV~ 0244-04-CID259-80278-
/5C2B/5Y2E

prarTEr : sA N
rereaser: sa (D

1. " DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
UNKNOWN DATE AND TIME; BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT,

BAGHDAD, IZ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 2 AUG 2004, 0900 HRS

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA g B =
4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); M; (NFI); [ASSAULT] [CRUELTY

AND MALTREATMENT]

5. VICTIM: 1. wors# D O 12

(NFI); [ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

ON 2 AUG 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION
(RFI) 0367-04~CID001 FROM THE UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION COMMAND, 6010 6™ STREET, FORT BELVOIR, VA
22060-5506 (USACIDC), WHICH REQUESTED THIS OFFICE
INVESTIGATE ALLEGATIONS MR. -WAS ASSAULTED BY A BLACK,
MALE SOLDIER. ‘

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

21~




c (. (™
“ UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE UNLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED MR. ‘ALLEGED HE WAS
ASSAULTED WHILE DETAINED BY U.S. FORCES.

ON 10 FEB 04, MR. -WAS INTERVIEWED BY MILITARY POLICE
PERSONNEL AT BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, ABU
GHRAIB, IZ, AND ALLEGED HE WAS BEATEN BY A BLACK MALE
DRESSED AS A SOLDIER.

EFFORTS ARE ON GOING TO LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY, AND
INTERVIEW THE UNKNOWN SUBJECT (S) AND MR. (i

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

bLTC
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r | Aenhmvy umcav—'ov¢,a
' DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
62D MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID), 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY GRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

10705 S. RIVA RIDGE L.OOP
FORT DRUM, NEW YORK 13602-5013

CIRC-WDR (195-2B) | 11 Dec 04
MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 22nd Military Police Detachment (CID)
(FWD), 3rd M111tary Police Group (CID), Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 3™ Information Report (0262-04-CID452)

1. Reference is made to Request For Assistance (0244-04-CID259-80278) received on 17 Nov
04. _

2. Requested investigative activity has been completed as reflected in the attached enclosures.

3. No CID funds were used, nor were any privacy act disclosures generated. Man-hours were
expended as follows:

I3

a. Investigative: 2
b. Administrative: 1
c. Travel: 0

4. Point of contact for this action is Special Agent this office, at

commercial (315) 772-2689 or email ‘drum army.mil

| Encl(s) 5

1- AIR of SA S

2- CID Form 44 (2) Spec1al Agent in Charge
3- DEIDS Printout (2)

Printed on @ Recycled Paper
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an o
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

6010 6TH STREET '
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-5506

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

19 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Chief, Cutrent Operations, USACIDC, 6010 6™ Street, Fort Belvoir,
VA 22060

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Information (NDRS 152418)

1. A review of Interrogation Reports contained in the Abu Ghraib Joint Interrogation aﬁd
Debriefing Center (JIDC) Interrogation Operations Database indicates a detainee, identified by

National Detainee Reporting System (NDRS) numberﬂhave been abused while in
US custody. During an interrogation on 10 Feb 04, NDRS fold a Military Intelligence

interrogator that he was beaten by a black male dressed as a soldier.

2. The review identificd NDR SO N

3. POCis the undersigned or CW2 ‘ .t DSN 656-0281, or via email at

W 2! voir.army.mil or us.army.mil.

Operations Officer

2bl1C 5
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U. S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
6010 6™ STREET , '
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-550

REPLYTO
ATTENTION OF

. S: 10 Sep 04
CIOP-CO ' 30 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 3rd Military Police Group (CID), USACIDC (ATTIN: CIRC-
OP), 4699 North 1% Street, Forest Park, GA 30297

SUBJECT: Request for Inquiry/Investigation - (0367-04-CID001)

1. On 19 Jul 04, the Detainee Assessment Task Force, this headquarters, received information thata

detainee, » PNDRS )may have been abused. During an interrogation on
10 Feb 04, the detainee, stated he was beaten by a black male Soldier.

2. Request an inquiry/investigation be initiated concerning the information reflected above and in
the attachments of this RFL '

3. Request‘acknowledgment of this RFI no later than 6 Aug 04. Further, request the
sequence/report of investigation (ROI) number of the investigation no later than 13 Aug 04. A
response to this RFI, to include sequence/ROI number and the status of the investigation, will be
forwarded to this headquarters, ATTN: CIOP-COP, no later than the above suspense date. Ifno
ROL is initiated, that information will be provided to this headquarters. All correspondence will

clearly identify the HQUSACIDC control number.

4. Point of contact for this action is CW?3 NN (703) 806-0305 or

W2 belvoir.army.mil. :

FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3:

// orig signed//

as

Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff, Operations.

pb2blL7C

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY TAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Printed on @ Recycled Paper N & iu
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From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

New Detainee Abuse case.

-----Original Message----~

- CW3

From:
Sent: Frlday July 30, 2004 7:59 PM
To:

CW4 MNC- I Logsec Officer.
Cc: ) cws EKE-mail);
Subject: RFI 0367-04-CID001

22d OPNS: New RFI 0367

RE RFI RFI

-04-CID001 -)4 crooo! - (il

ACLU-RDI 4530 p.74

W3 MNC-I 22ND MP BN/FSO (E-mail);

Subject: FW: RFI 0367-04-CID001

P i)

B 1C

I+ MNC-I Operations Officer (E-maxil) AN

207

DODDOACID10720




el an

RE REL 0367-04-CID001 ‘
belvoir.army.mil]

Jujy 30, 2004 11:04 AM

cwd; D (c-mail)
cc: /
subject: RE: RFI 0367 04- c10001—

rReference this message. The cofrrect RFI # for the NDRS -shomd be RFI
0367-04-CID001, which is now attached to this message.

sorry for the error.

<<RFI (0367-04- CIDOOl—-doc»

---=~0riginal Message----= .
From: * w3

Sent: Friday uly 30, 2004 10:51 AMm ' ‘
To; VAT (CID) QD (-mail); '

P (E-mai

Sub]ect RFI“0366§04-CID001
Gent1emen,

please find the attached RFI.
Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanks.

<< File: RFI (0366-04- CIDOOl—- doc >>

————— original Message-----—

From:
Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 2:42 PM
cw3

To:
Subject: Transmittal of Information Detainee Abuse NDRS (D

«< File: 1400 pATF Review NORS (E-rdf >>

V/R

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVVYVYVVYV

pPage 1

A8
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( DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY _
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3'“ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

22" MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CIDYFWD)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR. | 16 Nov 04
MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Fort Drum Resident Agency, 62" Military
Police Detachment (CID)(DSE), 4871 Netherly Street, Ft. Drum, NY 13602 (FDNY).
SUBIJECT: CAT I Request for Assistance (RFA) O244—O4-CID259-80278

1. On 30 Aug 04, this office received a Request for Investigation (RFT) 0367-04-CID001 from
the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA

22060-5506 (USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations Mr.
-Intemmem Serial Number: US was assaulted by a black, male soldler

2. Preliminary Investigation tevealed Mr. 'alleged he was assaulted while detained by U.S.

Coalition Forces. On 10 Feb 04, Mr. as interviewed by Military Police Personnel at '

Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib, Iraq (IZ), and alleged he was beaten by a
_black, male, dressed as a soldier.

3. Further investigation revealed during a canvass interview of soldiers of 1% BN, 505
Parachute Infantly Reglment Fort Bragg, NC 28310, there was an allegation that a soldier (NFI)
from A Co, 1* Battalion, 32™ Infantry Regiment (1% BN, 32" INF REGT), FDNY, had allegedly
kicked an Iraq Detainee (NFI) while in the custody of U.S. Coalition Forces.

4. Request your office coordinate with the Commander or First Sergeant of A Co, BN, 3N
INF REGT, FDNY, concerning his knowledge of the above allegation and obtain sworn
statement concerning the treatment of Iraqi Detainees. If soldiers are identified, request your
office fully identify and obtain a sworn statement concerning the allegation of Detainee abuse.
Request your office conduct a subject interview as appropriate. If soldier is subject interviewed,
request soldier be afforded opportunity to undergo a polygraph interview and obtain major case

- prints, fingerprints, and mugshot photographs.

5. Request your office conduct any additional investigative activity within your office’s area of
responsibility, which is identified during the conduct of this RFA.

6. If requested activity is not your AOR, please forward as appropriate.

7. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office. Closure of this RFA is not to be conducted without
prior coordination with the requesting office. :

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE CQ l 9
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. N - i‘ )
CIMPR-FR (K - T
SUBJECT: CAT I Request for Assistance (RFA) 0244-04-CID259-80278

B D<)\ 318-822-2816 or email

8. Point of Contact for this request is SA
Diraq.centcom.smil.mil.

at @us.army.mil, or the undersigned at §
Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.

CW3,MP
Special Agent-in-Charge

b1C

2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 01 A J
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY (\
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR _ 24 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Fort Bragg Resident Agency, 87th MP Det (ABN)(CID)(DSE) Bldg. 8,
1221 Randolph St., Ft. Bragg, NC 28310

SUBJECT: CAT 1 Request for Assistance (RFA) 0244-04-CID259-80278

1. On 30 Aug 04, this office received a Request for Investigation (RF I) 0367-04-CID0O01 from
the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command, 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA
22060-5506 (USACIDC), which requested this office investigate allegations Mr.

Internment Serial Number: US—was assaulted by a black, male soldier.

2. Preliminary Investigation revealed Mr.-alleged he was assaulted while detained by U.S.
Coalition Forces. On 10 Feb 04, Mr. @illiwas interviewed by Military Police Personnel at
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib, Iraq (IZ), and alleged he was beaten by a
black, male, dressed as a soldier. -

3. Request your office coordinate with 1/505 Parachute Infantry Regiment (PIR), S2, to
determine the soldiers who conducted interrogations or interrogated Mr.-between 13 Oct
and 2 Nov 04, Once soldiers are identified, request your office fully identify and obtain a sworn
statement concerning treatment of Mr. during the specified time. Request your office
conduct a subject interview as appropriate. If soldier is subject interviewed, request soldier be
afforded opportunity to undergo a technical interview and obtain major case prints, fingerprints,
and mugshot photographs.

4. Request your office conduct any additional investigative act1v1ty within your office’s AOR
which is identified during the conduct of this RFA.

5. Ifrequested activity is not your AOR, please forward as appropriate.

6. This is a Category I Investlgatlon Results will be provnded to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office. Closure of this RFA is not to be conducted without
prior coordination with-the requesting office: - g

bzbL1C

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY : Qal
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CIMPR-F R (\ ' (

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0244 04 CID259 80278

DSN 318-822-2816 or email
iraq.centcom.smil.mil.

7. Point of Contact for this request is SA N
I P us.army.mil, or the undermgned at
Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.

Special Agent-in-Chafge

bl7C

~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | A
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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'DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

22"" MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR ' : 17 Aug 04
MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent ivn Charge, Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu
Ghriab, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09335 ' .

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0247-04-CID259-80281

1. On 28 Jul 04, the Detainee Abuse Task Force, was formed by USACIDC to investigate all
allegations of Iraqi Detainee abuse involving Coalition Forces.

2. Preliminary investigation has revealed the following detainees have alleged they were abused
while in Coalition custody: i ENGG—GGGGGGGG® |\ otional Defense Reporting System

Number (NDRS) - N——

3. Request your office conduct a search of the records maintained at BCCF and provide detainee
records, interrogation reports, medical records, and transfer paperwork, which pertain to NDRS:
P and '

4. This is a Category I Investigation: Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office.

5. Pomt of Contact for this request is SA -a’t DSN: 822-2816 or email:

or the undersigned at Qus army.smil.mil.

Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.

G
CW3, MP '
Special Agent-in-Charge
Detainee Abuse Task Force

b2bL1C oo
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o=
' DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
87th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (ABN)(CID)
3d Military Police Group (CID)
Building 8-1221 Randolph Street
Fort Bragg, North Carolina 28310

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRC-ABB : 5 Oct 04

it MEMORANDUM FOR: Special Agent in Charge, 3d Military Police Group (CID), 22" Military °

Police Battalion (CID) (FWD), Detainee Abuse Task Force, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0756-04-CID023)

1. Reference your Request for Assistance, 0244-04-CID259-80278, dated 24 Sep 04.

2. Investigati\}e activity conducted by this office is documented in the attached enclosures. No
further investigative activity is anticipated by this office.

3% Manhours:
Investigative -
Travel - 1
Administrative- 4

4. There were no Privacy Act disclosures or .0015 funds expended.

5. POCs for this action are SA S EENGEGNG - ﬂ)ragg.arm{l.mﬂ, or the undersigned
at commercial (910) 396-8777/6429 or DSN: 236-8777/6429. ,

- Encl(5) ,
1-AIR of SANSEEEE 30 Sep 04

2~ Sworn Statement of 1LT (il
3-AIR of SAUNNEER, 5 Oct04
4-CID Form 44 (1LT |

5-CID Form 44 SSCUNND

W3 ;M;-ﬁvu:w s B e 5 cas o
Special Agent In Charge

BlC 2
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From: ‘62nd MP DET mus.army.mil]
Sent: y. Dec , 2004 5:21 AM T '

To: , ! IVCmain.hq.o‘S.army.mil

Subject: RE: RFA 0244 04-CID259

Our INFO Report went out on ‘16 Dec 04:

Fort - Drum, NY
(315)772-2689

————— Qriginal MegSads , o o

From: Rvcmain Hg.c5.army.mil . o
mailto ! vemain. hg. 5. army . .mil] ‘
Sent: Saturday; pecemper 18, 2004 2:21 AM

To: A lus.army.mil

Subject: RFA 0244-04-CID259

5n G

There has been a. lot of . turnover, lately with the handllng of mall ’ WhQPAW§§'» A
‘the hard copy ‘of the Info Report malled out?. e

Special Agent

Detainee Abuse Task Forceé

22nd MP BN (CID) (FWD)

APO AE 09342° '

DSN: 318-822-2816

"Do not take life too serlously You wrll never get out of 1t allve " Elbert

Hubbard

R
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B INC-| CID Special Agent

Page 1 of 1

L pzYd-ot-elb 288 -502%2

Subject: RFA244-04

mus.army.mil]

| apolog|ze for not doing daily updates. | have interviewed two soldiers from A Co, 1/32 Inf who have stated they
were never at Abu Ghraib. The 1SG and CDR have been spoken with and stated they had never heard of any
allegations that one of their soldiers were involved in any type of incident. if there is any further information

please email me. Thanks.

H}e're are a list of soldiers who meet the criteria.

P(Interviewed)

"SA
62nd MP Det (CID)
Fort Drum, NY
(315)772-2689

beC
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PVINC-1 CID Special Agent

From: q\”NCI CID Special Agent
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2004 2:20 AM

To: ' qd‘rum‘.army.mil'
Subject: RFA 0244-04-CID259-80278
Chief,

The enclosed RFA is within your office's AOR.

Your assistance is appreciated,

Detainee Abuse Task Force
22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD)
- APO AE 09342
DSN: 318-822-2816
"A wiﬁyﬂsaying proves nothing." Voltaire

RFA Fort DRUM
'0244-04-CID259)...

bt1C
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PMNC-I CID Special Agent

i):c-cp Special Agent

From: I,
Sent: Sunday, November 21, 2004 2:43 AM

To: _ W3 62nd MP DET'

Subject: . 0262-04 CID452

Chief,

I had not heard from the agent. I was curious about the results.

bLT1C
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(ﬂ - (\ Page 1 of2
B SG MINC-I CID Special Agent

Aw G bragg.army. mil]

, October 06, 2004 9:00 AM

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc: p
Subject: CAT 1 RFA

Tried sending this last night blit think your server kicked it back because of the attachment. I’ve pasted

the AIR into this message.

ORIGINAL MESSAGE:

Please see attached AIR of SA {§ ) Doesn’t appear we can assist much based on the limited intel;
however, if there is anything else needed let us know and we’ll accommodate. Take care.

S4
General Crimes Team Chief
87th MP Det (CID)(ABN)(DSE)
Fort Bragg. NC 28310

(910) 396-8777

At 0920, 5 Oct 04, SA oordinated with SSG a
NCOIC, HHC 3/505™ Parachute Infantry Regiment (PIR), Fort Bragg, NC 28310 (FBNC), Who reflect
on the S-2’s duties while deployed to Iraq. SSG stated that when detainees were brought
to the detention facility at St. Michael, Mohaumodia, Iraq, his duties were to obtain basic information
like: age, name, tribe, and if a interpreter was available, marriage status. After the basic information was
obtained, SSG _related the detainees would then be interviewed by designated personnel
from C Company 313t Military Intelligence Battalion (MI BN). When asked if the designated

personnel from C Company 3 13th M1 BN who conducted the interrogations were black, SSG

P i “NO.” SSG -further related that the only other person who would be
obtaining basic information from detainees would be SSG d,* S-2, HHC

3/505™ PIR, FBNC. |

;fy‘interviewed SSG D ho reflected on his duties while he was
deployed in Iraq. SSG stated he deployed with D Company 313 MI BN, FBNC, where he
operated as an Intelligence analyst in Ar Rimadi Iraq. In November 2003, SSG ] stated he was
transferred to HHC 3/505%" PIR, which operated in FOB St. Michael, Mohaumodia, Iraq, because they
needed an intelligence analyst to work in the S-2. SSG Q:<1ated his duties were to obtain basis
information from detainees like: age, name, tribe, and if an interpreter was available the marriage status.
SSGY further related he never operated in Fallujah, Iraq.

At 1300, 5 Oct 04, SA

Status: This investigation is closed in the files of this office. No further investigative activity is
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